

**Editor** Bhaskar Chakrabarti

Public Policy and Management, IIMC

Editorial Policy Board Parthapriya Dutta

Operations Management, IIMC

Partha Ray

Economics, IIMC

Biswatosh Saha

Strategic Management Group, IIMC

Debashis Saha

ManagementInformation Systems, IIMC

Kaustav Sen

Finance and Control, IIMC

Senior Editorial Assistant Ujjal Banerjee

Publication, IIMC

Editorial Assistant Avantika Tomar IIMC

*Decision* is the journal of the Indian Institute of Management Calcutta (IIMC). It is published by the Publications Division, Indian Institute of Management Calcutta, D.H. Road, Joka, Kolkata 700 104.

All correspondence may be addressed to the Publications Division at the above address. Fax: (91) (033) 2467-8307/7851. Telex: CA 2501, Telephone: 2467-8300/01/02/03/04. Email: publication@iimcal.ac.in

The opinions expressed in the articles published in Decision do not necessarily represent the views of the Indian Institute of Management Calcutta. Articles published in Decision should not be reproduced/reprinted in any form without prior written permission.

Indian Institute of Management Calcutta has entered into an electronic licensing relationship with EBSCO Publishing and ProQuest. The full text of *Decision* can thus be found on both their databases.

Reproduced with permission of the copyright owner. Further reproduction prohibited without permission.